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MODEL: SSPS-01-US \ SSPS-01-EU

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT STANDS
(WITH LED GROW
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.
READALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE
All the safety and operating instructions should be read,
adhered to and followed before the unit is operated.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:(1) This device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.
This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the
European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories
marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be
discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a
collection point for recycling electrical and electronic devices

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for purchasing our Plant Stands.
 Before using the product, we kindly ask you to carefully read and follow the

instructions provided below. By installing or using the product, you
acknowledge that you have carefully read and accepted the following safety
instructions.

 Please make sure to keep this manual for future reference.

Important Notes:
(1) The grow light is for indoor use only.
(2) The grow light is not waterproof, do not let the grow light soak in water.
(3) Please disconnect the power when it thunders.
(4) Please ensure that the product is used in normal environment. The working
environment of the lamp should be lower than +104°F and 80%RH.
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Safety Guidelines:
 Violation of the following instructions may lead to abnormal use of the product

or unexpected losses. We strongly advise you to strictly adhere to the
following guidelines.

 Install and use the product strictly in accordance with the provided
instructions.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

 Led grow light is an excellent option for growing plants. Compared with the
traditional grow light.

 Grow light has higher PPFD, lower power consumption and longer lifespan.

Model SSPS-01-US SSPS-01-EU

LED GROW LIGHT ZWLDT-02

District North America Europe

Adapter Voltage AC 110V~120V 60Hz AC 220V~240V 50Hz

Light Power 5~6W (Full Spectrum) / 3 Lights

Shelf Levels 8 Levels

Color Brown & Black

Material Metals & Particle board
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PARTS LIST
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PARTS LIST
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION



20

FCC INFORMATION

CAUTlONS: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment!

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

1) This product may cause harmful interference.

2)This product must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This unit generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency
energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be one or more of the following measures:
 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.
 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





PFLANZENSTÄNDER
(MIT LED-WACHSTUMSLICHT : ZWLDT-02)

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MODELL: SSPS-01-US \ SSPS-01- EU
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MODELL: SSPS-0 1 -US \ SSPS-0 1 - EU

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

PLANT STANDS
(WITH LED GROW
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
LESEN SIEALLEANWEISUNGEN VOR DER VERWENDUNG
Alle Sicherheits- und Bedienungshinweise sind zu lesen,
vor der Inbetriebnahme des Geräts beachtet und befolgt werden.
Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf
keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerät
muss alle empfangenen Störungen tolerieren, einschließlich
Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.
Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europäischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der Europäischen
Union einer getrennten Müllentsorgung unterliegt. Dies gilt für das
Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile.
Entsprechend gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen nicht im Hausmüll
entsorgt werden, sondern müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das
Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abgegeben werden.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unserer Pflanzenständer .
 Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden

Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie sie. Mit der Installation oder
Verwendung des Produkts bestätigen Sie, dass Sie die folgenden
Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig gelesen und akzeptiert haben.

 Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Wichtige Hinweise:
(1) Die Wachstumslampe ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt.
(2) Das Wachstumslicht ist nicht wasserdicht. Lassen Sie das Wachstumslicht
nicht in Wasser einweichen.
(3) Bitte trennen Sie die Stromversorgung, wenn es gewittert.
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(4) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt in einer normalen Umgebung
verwendet wird. Die Arbeitsumgebung der Lampe sollte unter +40 ° C und 80 %
relativer Luftfeuchtigkeit liegen.
Sicherheitshinweise:
 Die Missachtung der folgenden Anweisungen kann zu einer unsachgemäßen

Verwendung des Produkts oder zu unerwarteten Verlusten führen. Wir
empfehlen Ihnen dringend , die folgenden Richtlinien strikt einzuhalten.

 Installieren und verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich gemäß den
bereitgestellten Anweisungen.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

 LED-Wachstumslicht ist im Vergleich zu herkömmlichem Wachstumslicht eine
hervorragende Option für den Pflanzenanbau.

 Wachstumslicht hat eine höhere PPFD, einen geringeren Stromverbrauch
und eine längere Lebensdauer.

Modell SSPS-0 1 -US SSPS-0 1 -EU

LED-WACHSTUMSLICHT Z WLDT-02

Bezirk Nordamerika Europa

Adapterspannung
Wechselstrom 110 V ~

120 V 60 Hz
Wechselstrom 220 V –

240 V, 50 Hz

Lichtleistung 5 bis 6 W (Vollspektrum) / 3 Lichter

Regalebenen 8 Stufen

Farbe Braun & Schwarz

Material Metalle & Spanplatten
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PARTS LIST



5

PARTS LIST
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION



18
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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FCC INFORMATION

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN: Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht
ausdrücklich von der verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden Bei
Nichtbeachtung kann die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts
erlöschen!

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt
den folgenden zwei Bedingungen:

1) Dieses Produkt kann schädliche Störungen verursachen.

2) Dieses Produkt muss alle empfangenen Störungen tolerieren, einschließlich
Störungen, die zu unerwünschtem Betrieb führen.

WARNUNG: Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von der für
die Konformität verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, können zum Erlöschen
der Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts führen.

HINWEIS: Dieses Gerät wurde geprüft und entspricht den Grenzwerten für digitale
Geräte der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Diese Grenzwerte
sollen einen angemessenen Schutz vor Störungen in Wohngebäuden bieten.
Dieses Gerät erzeugt, verwendet und strahlt Hochfrequenzenergie ab. Bei
unsachgemäßer Installation und Verwendung kann es zu Störungen des
Funkverkehrs kommen. Es gibt jedoch keine Garantie dafür, dass bei einer
bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Sollte dieses Gerät Störungen
des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursachen, können Sie eine oder mehrere
der folgenden Maßnahmen ergreifen:
 Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder verlegen Sie den Standort.
 Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger.
 Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an, die sich in einem anderen

Stromkreis befindet als der Empfänger.
 Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen

Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
E-Mail: support@vevor.com
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





SUPPORTS À PLANTES
(AVEC LAMPE DE CROISSANCE LED : ZWLDT-02)

MANUEL D'UTILISATION
MODÈLE: SSPS-01-US \ SSPS-01- UE
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MODÈLE: SSPS-0 1 - ÉTATS-UNIS \ SSPS-0 1 - UE

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

PLANT STANDS
(WITH LED GROW
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONSAVANT UTILISATION
Toutes les instructions de sécurité et d'utilisation doivent être lues,
respectées et suivies avant la mise en service de l'appareil.
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 de la réglementation FCC.
Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles ; (2) Il doit
accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris celles susceptibles de
provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique
que le produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte sélective dans l'Union
européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit et à tous les accessoires
marqués de ce symbole. Les produits ainsi marqués ne doivent pas
être jetés avec les ordures ménagères, mais doivent être déposés
dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques
et électroniques.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Merci d'avoir acheté nos supports pour plantes .
 Avant d'utiliser ce produit, nous vous demandons de lire attentivement et de

suivre les instructions ci-dessous. En installant ou en utilisant ce produit,
vous reconnaissez avoir lu attentivement et accepté les consignes de
sécurité suivantes.

 Veuillez vous assurer de conserver ce manuel pour référence ultérieure.

Remarques importantes :
(1) La lampe de culture est destinée à un usage intérieur uniquement.
(2) La lampe de culture n'est pas étanche, ne laissez pas la lampe de culture
tremper dans l'eau.
(3) Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation en cas d'orage.
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(4) Veuillez vous assurer que le produit est utilisé dans un environnement normal.
L'environnement de travail de la lampe doit être inférieure à +104 ° F et 80 % HR.
Consignes de sécurité :
 Le non-respect des instructions suivantes peut entraîner une utilisation

anormale du produit ou des pertes inattendues. Nous vous recommandons
vivement de respecter scrupuleusement ces consignes.

 Installez et utilisez le produit en stricte conformité avec les instructions
fournies. instructions.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

 L'éclairage de culture à LED est une excellente option pour la culture des
plantes, comparé aux éclairages traditionnels.

 La lampe de culture a un PPFD plus élevé, une consommation d'énergie plus
faible et une durée de vie plus longue.

Modèle SSPS-0 1 -États-Unis SSPS-0 1 -UE

LAMPE DE
CROISSANCE À

LED
Z WLDT-02

District Amérique du Nord Europe

Tension de
l'adaptateur

CA 110 V ~ 120 V 60 Hz CA 220 V ~ 240 V 50 Hz

Puissance
lumineuse

5 à 6 W (Spectre complet) / 3 lumières

Niveaux des
étagères

8 niveaux

Couleur Marron et noir

Matériel Métaux et panneaux de particules
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PARTS LIST
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PARTS LIST
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
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